

## Communication

No.0007

16 April 2020

## Cancellation of Championship Series 2020 and Series Final 2020

The situation of the worldwide COVID-19 Pandemic has been deteriorating and it has significantly impacted people's lives. It also had a major effect on international travel for several countries and currently there are more than 2 million cases recorded worldwide in nearly every country. It has also become necessary for all countries hosting international ice skating competition and other sporting events to follow all relevant national and international health regulations requirements.

The World Health Organization (WHO) reminds all countries and communities that the spread of this virus can be significantly slowed or even reversed through the implementation of robust containment and control activities.

Putting the skaters' safety concern as our first priority, therefore, we are regretted to announce that Championship Series 2020 and Series Final 2020 had to be cancelled for this year.

The points skaters earned in Indonesia Ice Skating Open 2020 (IISO 2020) will be tabulated in the Championship Series 2021.

Further information on the Championship Series 2021 and Series Final will be announced in September 2020.

For more information, please contact info@isiasia.org or visit our website at www.isiasia.org.